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2023-2024 NHSA CONTACT LIST
	PRESIDENT – Steve VanDerBeken


TREASURER – John DeCaprio
SECRETARY – Brian Crawford
WEB MASTER – Mike Hirst

BLUE Blue Dolphins

Karen Jenovese

603-724-7484

(C) 603-424-0995

karen@swimnh.com
BLUE Blue Dolphins

Elden Gray

603-731-4893

elden2255@gmail.com
CONY Concord YMCA


John DeCaprio

15 N. State St.

Concord, NH 03301

(H) 603-369-2625

(W) 603-228-9622x131

(P) 603-228-9622

jvd0330@comcast.net
CTS
Claremont Tiger Sharks


Tim Hernon, Aquatics Director

Claremont Parks Department

152 South St

Claremont, NH 03743

(W) 603-542-7019

(FAX) 603-542-7014

spectacularparks@claremontnh.com
CRVS Conn. River Valley Stingrays

Ann Thompson

Edgar May Health and Recreation Center


140 Clinton Street


Springfield, VT 05156

802-591-1666

802-885-2568 – rec center

ann.thompson@trsu.org
ESC
Executive

Brian Crawford (Secretary)

7 Corduroy Rd. #14


Amherst, NH 03031

(C) 603-320-7946

bpcrawford@comcast.net

bcrawford@ehsc.com
GYT
Granite YMCA

Adam M. Gaulin


The Granite YMCA


116 Goffstown Back Road


Goffstown, NH 03045


(W) 603-232-8680


(C) 207-899-9403


agaulin@graniteymca.org
KYD
Keene YMCA Dolphins

Pedr Seymour

200 Summit Rd


Keene, NH 03431

(C) 802-257-5787

pedr@kydswimteam.com
LRW
TWC Wavemakers

David Gingrich

14 Carriage Road


Gilford NH, 03249


kdgingrich17@gmail.com

603-528-0075


(C) 603-707-8004

LRW
TWC Wavemakers

Katie Chevalier

96 Waukewan St.


Meredith, NH  03253

katiechevalierdpt@gmail.com

(C) 603-630-2566


(W) 603-800-0011
MST
Manchester Swim Team

Steve Van DerBeken (President)

92 Pennsylvania Ave.


Manchester NH 03104 

603-623-4179 (Home #)

 
603-533-3554 (Cell #) 

svanderbek@aol.com
Pride   Boys & Girls Club of Greater Nashua


Jenelle Dolan

1 Positive Place

Nashua, NH 03062

(C) 978-729-5849   
prideswim@bgcn.com
PWSC Peterborough

Dick Cuddihee


39 Greenwood Road


Dublin, NH  03444


(H) 603-563-7742

(C) 603-398-3564

pwsc99@yahoo.com
RAYS Rockingham Area Youth Swimming
Marilyn Soraghan
14 Aldrich Street

Litchfield, NH 03052

603-860-7862
mlsoraghan@comcast.net www.teamunify.com/nerays
UVAC Upper Valley Aquatics Center

Scott Ellis

sellis@uvacswim.org

(C) 304-615-7304


(W) 802-296-2850
UVAC Upper Valley Aquatics Center

Ashley Ellis

(C) 757-218-8547


aellis@uvacswim.org

Webmaster

Mike Hirst (Webmaster)

20 Stillwater Drive


Amherst, NH 03031


(C) 603-494-9188


mike.n.hirst@gmail.com
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